900706017 07/11/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM740226 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAMERESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900687116

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SYNNEX Corporation | | 10/22/2021 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TD SYNNEX Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 44201 Nobel Drive | |
| City: | Fremont | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94538 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 97005186 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 202-783-5070

 Email:
 wolfe@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44723-0752001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith Barritt

SIGNATURE: /Keith Barritt/

DATE SIGNED: 07/11/2022

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK 900706017 REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0393

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 04/11/2022